
• 
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FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

-
CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

(NAME OF UTILITY) ------------------------
___:_yt_h ..:....;R:...::..e..:....:vi..::..se.::....:d::.....__ __ SH EET NO . ___ 18 _ _ _ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ...:._1 ___ _ 

6th Revised SHEET NO. 18 ____ .:....::..... ______ _ 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.5044 
$ 5.00 
$16.9636 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

C O.l'ICHLED 

DEC ~ 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all re~identi_al customers a yea~'t1'e~~'!ft~tp.Jap,,. .• .T~~4?)~ is based 

on the volume of gas used at the serv1ce po1nt for the year endlng ''jurnji~uaoo budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period ana~"-f~~Ts'ifd up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget~· all:t g~ql}sed to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund ctr&k ttil1 tffl 1 ssued. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

• ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO. 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00281 dated August 29, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0. _ _ ___:1 _ ______ _ 

61
h Revised SHEET NO. 18 

------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ _;_1 ___ _ 
51

h Revised SHEET NO. 18 __ .:....::::.... ___ _ 
Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.6836 
$ 5.00 
$15.1428 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

SEP 2003 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued. 

. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
v 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2003 
MONTH DAYJUN Yifr l 2003 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson. CFO. 2122 Enterprise Road. Greensb.mi!iA~fu2¢'4:0& so11 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS SECTiON 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of ~~· ' .:; ... fr.:_~o03-
00146 dated May 22,2003. E~DL-~ECTOR 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ------------------------(NAME OF UTILITY) 

5th Revised SHEET NO. 18 -------------- -----------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 -------------
4th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

-------------

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.9180 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$13.3772 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 20, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

P Wii.!C SfR\I!CE CQMM!S6:U1\ 
OF KENTUCKY 

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1 ~F2(J53vE 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

MAR 11 1 LfJ03 
ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro,_ NC274Q8_ 

ADDRESS PUR:SUAI~T 1\J oo: 1v\x d. v11 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 
SECTION 9 I 1 l 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissio~~~~t'~:¥~~JJ_?_: ~003-
00036 dated February 20, 2003. EXECUTIVe Di ~(t:crc;-: 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUN I TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) ------------------------

__ 4 1_h _R_ev_i_se_d'---___ SHEET NO . ___ 1_8 ______ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
3rd Revised SHEET NO-=--. --18 ___ _ 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

•$6.4592 

·Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.1613 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$10.6205 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

-----Cf· ~'CELLED 

MAR 2003 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 301
h. The budget amount 

will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will . 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued. 

PU8i.Jv 
·L 

DATE OF ISSUE November 21,2002 DATE EFFECTIVE Decerober 1 , 2002 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY - YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road ; Greensboro, NC 27408 
SI GNATURE OF OFFI CER TI TLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi'o: of Kentucky in Case No. 2002-
00390 dated November 21, 2002. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 _______ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

ih Revised SHEET NO. 19 
----~~~---- --~~-----

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ....:....1 ___ _ 
6th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

----~-------

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.5044 
$ ·5.00 
$16.9636 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

Cl ~ 1CFLLEO 

~:--:-lPUBL C SERVICE COMM\8$\0N 'L J OF KENTUCKY 
~FF~CTIV~ 

-----SEP 0 1 2003 

PLJRSUANT TO eQ1 i\AR !,?;01 1 
SECiiO.N Q 11) 

ey~~~~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2003 

MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson. CFO. 2122 Enterprise Road. Greensboro. NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00281 dated August 29, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 _______ _ 

---=-61_h ..:....;R=e..:....:vi-=-se=d:::....__ __ SHEET NO . __ 19 ___ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1=-------
51h Revised SHEET NO. 19 

--~----

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.6836 
$ 5.00 
$15.1428 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

-----------
Ct ~-!(;EtLED 

I 
l .--·-----
j 

SEP :''·S3 \ 

' L----· ·----·-- ~ PU~LIC S RVICE COMMISSION 

L FKENTUCKY 

..._.~----- -----
_ EFFECiiVF. . 

JUN 0 1 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0'1'1 
SECTION 9 (1\ 

/./"(' f, ~.,.., . 

sv:¥xtEot%WREc15#-
DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2003 

MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson. CFO. 2122 Enterprise Road. Greensboro. NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00146 dated May 22, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. __ __:1 _______ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

-----=--5'_h -=---R:_:_e-=---vi_::_se-=---d:::__ __ S HE ET NO . __ 19 ___ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
-,--------

41h Revised SHEET NO. 19 
-------

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.9180 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$13.3772 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

MAR 0 1 2003 

DATE OF ISSUE February 20, 2003 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TI TLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00036 dated February 20, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUN ITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
----~------------------(NAME OF UTILITY) 

_41
_h _R_e_v_is_ed.:::.__ ___ SHEET NO . ___ 19 ______ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 --,---------------
3rd Revised SHEET NO. 19 -----------

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill · 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.1613 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$10.6205 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

MAR 2003 

DATE OF ISSUE November 21, 2002 DATE EFFECTIVE December 1; 2002 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 
SI GNATURE OF OFFI CER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2002-
00390 dated November 21, 2002. 



• 

•• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) ------------------------

___:_i_h .:...:R=e..:....:vi..=...se=d=---_-SHEET NO . ___ 2_0 ___ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ...:....1 ___ _ 
6 th Revised SHEET NO. 20 __ ___::::..::::..... ______ _ 

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.5044 
$ 5.00 

$15.9636 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

Cf\ ' ·C~I.;-;-0-~ 
r-------·----, 
, I 

l 0 ~ ~ ))3 ~~ p laue SERV. ICS COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY L ___ ____ ___ J EFFECTIVE 

....___ . SEP 0 1 2003 

PURSUANT TO ao·r KAR 5:011 
S~(;TION 9 (1) 

BY ::: ~~u"J&:""'m 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson. CFO. 2122 Enterprise Road. Greensboro. NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFI CER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00281 dated August 29, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UT I LITY) ------------------------

___;;_6th----'-'R=e..:....:vi..::..se.::...;d::....._ __ S HE ET NO . ___ 2_0 ______ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ...:_1 ___ _ 
5th Revised SHEET NO. 20 ----==-=---------

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.6836 

Total 

$5.00 
$14.1428 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

c;;,~:;;:':o ~ 

\ 
SEP ~ 
-- S"'RVICE: e MMISS\QN 

PUBLIC ~::. KY 
ll'FP:ECTiVIE 

jUN o 1 [ 003 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO. 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TI TLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00146 dated May 22, 2003. 



.e 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~1 _______ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

5th Revised SHEET NO. 20 
--------~---- ------------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 -=-------------
4th Revised SHEET NO. 20 ------=-----------

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

R1ate 

$6.9180 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$12.3772 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 20, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

PUBLIC SERVICE coMMISSION 
· OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 

MAR 0 1 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY ?Ct;;;;~C&5~= 
EXECUTI~E DIRECTOR 

DATE EFFECTIVE Marcn 1, LU03 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00036 dated February 20, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ------------------------(NAME OF UTILITY) 

__ 4 1_h ~R...::..ev.:...:i-=-se.:.....:d:.:..___ __ SHEET NO . ___ 2_0 ___ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0.--,------__ 1 ___ _ 
3rd Revised SHEET NO. 20 

-------------

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total 

Minimum Bill $5.00 
Volumetric Rate $5.4592 $4.1613 $9.6205 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

MAR 2003 

DATE OF ISSUE November 21, 2002 DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 2002 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2002-
00390 dated November 21 , 2002. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY ) ------------------------

_6.::....t_h .:....:R=ev..:....:i.::....se=d=----___ SHEET N0. __ __;.2=-..:0:.._:_.1-'--------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ..:....1 ___ _ 
5th Revised SHEET N0. __ ---=2::..::0::.:..·..:....1 __ _ 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.5044 
$ 5.00 

$15.9636 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

C.II.~JCEl.LE D 

~:--"C~3 I 
! pllBLIC tRVICE COMMISSION 
L -- --:1 · F KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 0 J 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 I<AR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~~~= 
BY EX!etffl'iE BIRE9T9lii1 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson. CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro. NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00281 dated August 29, 2003. 



• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 _______ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

----'-5
1
_h _R_.;;,e_vi...;;,se~d'---__ SH E ET N 0 ._-'2=-.:0:....:.... 1-'-------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ __:_1 ___ _ 
4rd Revised SHEET N0._---=2=0:....:..·...:....1 __ _ 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.6836 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$ 14.1428 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

CM1CELLED 

SEP 2003 

~ISStON 

JUN 0 1 2003 

PURSUANT TO 8Q"11<AR 5:011 
S!;CTION 9 (1) 

!in< cfhQ·:f:!ib •~kao 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson. CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road. Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00146 dated May 22, 2003. 



FOR Entire Area Served 
{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 -------------------------{NAME OF UTILITY) 

41
h Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 -------------- -----------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. _____ 1 ______ _ 
3rd Revised SHEET N0._--=2c..:...0.:___:_.1 ____ __ 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.9180 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$12.3772 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

r -~-.~:~~-~-~. 
\·. -- -~ I ! r- -- ' .. . t 

' \ \ J \J ~~ ' v i 

\ ~:::IS~ J ~ I N 
· dF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

M.A.R 0 1 2003 

BY f#ciJ±jVE DIRECTOR 

DATE OF ISSUE February 20, 2003 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 2003 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
00036 dated February 20, 2003. 



• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ------------------------(NAME OF UTILITY) 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 ------------- ----------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 -------------
2nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

-------------

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 . 

·Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.1613 

Total 

$5.00 
$9.6205 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Ct-NCELLED 

MAR 2003 

r 

~ 

·--

DATE OF ISSUE November 21, 2002 DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 2002 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, CFO, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2002-
00390 dated November 21, 2002. 


